RTI matter/ Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs
New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2021-RTI 12 February 2022

To:

Subject: Infermation sought under Right to Information Act, 2005
Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application no. MOEAF/R/T/22/00045 which has been subsequently
transferred to and received by this Division on 09 February 2022.

2. With regard to the query, following is the responsé:
“This Ministry has already answered a Parliamentary Question on this issue, which is already

in public domain and can be seen at WWW.mea.gov.in/rajya-sabha.htm?62/Rajya Sabha . A copy of
the same is enzlosed for your information.”

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Aniket Govind Mandavgane,
Director (East Asia) & First Appellate Authority, Room no : 183B, South Block, Ministry of External
Affairs, New Delhi -110001, Tel: 011-23012536, Email: dirchina@mea.gov.in , within a month from
the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfaqlly,

DS (China) & CPIO

Room no. 270 A/ South Block,
New Delhi - 110001

Telefax: 23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CCto: :
1. Shri Bhupendra Singh Nikhurpa, Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi
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Registration MOEAF/R
| Number (U_Gﬂ'CWUT [T/22/00045
TE&T) -

Date of 09/02/)()22
Receipt (3110
Eﬁr ?rrﬁ@')

Transferred From MEA - Indian Council of World Affalrs on 09 /02120 )2
(¥ TUaRT): With Reference Number : MEAWA/R/E/22/OOOD],

Remarks(fewnft) : RTI does not pertam to ICWA.

Electronically

Language of Enghsh

Type of Receipt Transferred from Request

(€ @1 ¥®R) : Other Public
Authority

(3TR1E & HIST)

Name () :

Address (49<) : :

State (X1Y) :

Phone Number

(P F99) :

Ell‘;;_il ID (éqa :
SESDE

Status ( @lﬁ)
(Rural/Urban) :
- Requester Letter
; Number(ﬁaaﬁ BE]
| R‘T@JT)

Is Requester NU
Below Poverty
. Line ? (397 3ASH
T T § A %‘?)

0 (Recelved by MEA
Amount Paid (FTf¥ - Indian Council of
@l PIaE) : World Affairs)
(original recipient)

Citizenship
- Status
(GIUIEEI)!

Mode of Payment Gateway

Payment
(T BT UDhR)

[ Does it concern No(Normal)
. the life or Liberty

| of a Person?

Request DS (China), Shri
Pertains to Yashas Ravi

(TRY

2/14/22, 3:28 I
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Does governrment of India recognizes Taiwan as an
Independent country?
' If yes, kindly give the details of diplomatic relations
between India and Tajwan.
Information If no, what is the stance of government of India on
Sought (SH®N Taiwan? |
HHT): Also, if no, why Member of Parliament Meenakshi Lekhi
and Rahul Kaswan virtually attends swearing-in
' ceremony of Taiwan President Tsai Ing wen ?
Does Indian Government recognizes s taiwan, a part of
china?

Does government of India recognizes Taiwan as an
Independent country?

If yes, kindly give the details of diplomatic relations
between India and Taiwan.

If no, what is the stance of government of India on
Taiwan?

Also, if no, why Member of Parliament Meenakshi Lekhi |
and Rahul Kaswan virtually attends swearing-in |
ceremony of Taiwan President Tsai Ing wen ?

Does Indian Government recognizes s taiwan, a part of
china?
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QUESTION No. 540 AUGMENTING RELATIONSHIPS W! TH
TAIWAN ‘

December 02, 2021

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 540
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021

AUGMENTING RELATIONSHIPS WITH TAIWAN
540, SHRI SUJEET KUMAR:
Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state

(a) whether Government is looking forward to augment its diplomatic, economic, trade and
bilateral relationship with Taiwan to a strategic level;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) to (c) Government of India’s policy on Taiwan is clear and consistent. Government facilitates
and promotes interactions in areas of trade, investment, tourism, culture, education and other
such people-to-people exchanges.

2116/22, 10:13
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